

Special Case 05 of 2020

CNR NO- WBBK090000932020

Order No.26

Date. 14-02-2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons on Court bail and prosecution evidence.

Out of three accused persons on court bail two accused person namely Pallab Duley and Sourav Duley are present and one accused person namely Koyel Khetrapal is not present and filed petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused persons is present.

Ld. Special PP of this case is present.

One witness namely Bimalendu Pal is present, he has been examined and cross examined as P.W-3, and on his instance his signature on the written complaint is marked as exhibit- P-5(1), whole Written complaint is marked as exhibit- P-5(2)/P.W-3 and the witness is discharged.

Fix 01-04-2023 for appearance of the accused persons on Court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to CSW- 3 .

J.O. Code WB01399